M.P. State Organic Certification Agency, Bhopal

Current Tariff Structure of MPSOCA Showing the Upper limit

SIL Scope
No Production unit Processing Unit Trading Unit Input Approval
Component (Rs.) Individual Grower group Wild collection
farmer
I Onsite Inspection 2000/- 2000/~ 2000/- 2000/- 2000/- 2000/-
fee (Rs.) per man-
day
1. Travel cost (Rs.) As per actual As per actual As per actual As per actual As per actual As per actual
1. Certification fee (Rs. 100/- per ha. (Rs. 25/- per ha. or (Rs. 3000/~ per (Rs. 50/-per (Rs. 50/-per (Rs. 50/-per
(Rs.) or Mini, 1000) + Mini. 10000) + 3100/ Range or Mini. Product or Mini. Product or Product or Mini.
3100/- 5000) +3100/- 5000) + 4100/~ Mini. 5000) 5000) +9100/-
+9100/-
Rs. 2000/- Scope Rs. 2000/- Scope Rs. 2000/- Scope Rs. 2000/- Scope | Rs. 3000/- Scope Rs. 2000/-
certificate certificate certificate certificate certificate Statement of
compliance
V. Transaction 1000/- per TC 1000/- per TC 1000/-per TC 1000/- per TC 1000/- per TC Not Applicable
Certificate fee (Rs.)
a. a. Domestic
b. Export Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 1000/~ per TC 1000/- per TC Not Applicable
V. | Additional Cost (Rs.)
a. Investigation Presently Not Presently Not Taken Presently Not Presently Not Presently Not Presently Not
charges (Based on Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken
complaint)
b. Label assessment & | Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable (Rs- 100/-Per (Rs- 100/-Per (Rs- 100/-Per
approval (per ' - Product or Min. | Product or Min. | Product or Min.
product) 1000/-) 1000/-) 1000/-)
. Scope certificate Presently Not Presently Not Taken Presently Not Presently Not Presently Not Not Applicable
amendment (per Taken Taken Taken Taken
product) ,
VI. | Analysis and residue As per actual As per actual As per actual As per actual As per actual As per actual

testing (Rs.)

Note -

Expenses towards traveling will be charged actual on traveling with bus or train, for other means Rs. 5/- per km for farmers and Governme

organization and Rs. 10/- per km (minimum amount Rs. 1000/-) for other operators. Logging & boarding as per MP Govt. Rules.
The MPSOCA will revise the tariff accordingly after the Board Meeting proposed in the month of July, 2024.
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